MY40N04BNE3
40V Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 1 of 6
Features
VDSS 40 V
ID 40 A
RDS(ON)(atVGS =4.5V) mΩ
General Description
The MY40N04BNE3 is the highest performance trench
N-CH MOSFETS with extreme high cell density,which
provide excellent RDSON and gate charge for most of
the small power switching and  load  switch
applications.
Application
 Battery protection
 Load switch
 Uninterruptible power supply
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Product ID Pack Marking Qty(PCS)
MY40N04BNE3 PDFN3*3-8 MY40N04BNE3 5000
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃unless otherwise noted)
13
RDS(ON)(atVGS =10V) 10.5 mΩ
D1
S1
G1
D2
G2
S2
Symbol Parameter Rating Units
VDS Drain-Source Voltage 40 V
VGS ±20 Gate-Source Voltage V
ID@TC=25℃ Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ 10V1 40 A
ID@TC=100℃ Continuous Drain Current, VGS @ 10V1 30 A
IDM Pulsed Drain Current2 50 A
Single Pulse Avalanche Energy3 EAS 24.2 mJ PD@TC=25℃
PD@TA=25℃ Total Power Dissipation4 2 W
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to 150 ℃
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to 150 ℃
RθJA Thermal Resistance Junction-Ambient 1 ℃/W 62.5
RθJC Thermal Resistance Junction-Case1 ℃/W 4.8
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 2 of 6
Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃, unless otherwise noted)
MY40N04BNE3
40V Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 3 of 6
MY40N04BNE3
40V Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Typical Characteristics
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 4 of 6
MY40N04BNE3
40V Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
MY40N04BNE3
40V Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Administrator
图章
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 6 of 6
MY40N04BNE3
40V Dual N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Package Mechanical Data-DFN3*3-8L-JQ Single
Symbol
Common
mm
Mim Nom Max
A 0.70 0.75 0.85
A1 / / 0.05
b 0.20 0.30 0.40
c 0.10 0.152 0.25
D 3.15 3.30 3.45
D1 3.00 3.15 3.25
D2 2.29 2.45 2.65
E 3.15 3.30 3.45
E1 2.90 3.05 3.20
E2 1.54 1.74 1.94
E3 0.28 0.48 0.65
E4 0.37 0.57 0.77
E5 0.10 0.20 0.30
e 0.60 0.65 0.70
K 0.59 0.69 0.89
L 0.30 0.40 0.50
L1 0.06 0.125 0.20
t 0 0.075 0.13
Φ 10 12 14